

February 20, 2025

Listing Department
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,

Phiroze jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400023 [Scrip Code- 505720] Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051

Ref: Scheme of Demerger between Hercules Hoists limited ("Company") and Indef Manufacturing Limited (Resulting Company) and their respective shareholders under Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Scheme")

[Symbol HERCULES]

Sub.: Listing of equity shares of Indef Manufacturing Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform you that we have received a communication from Indef Manufacturing Limited ("Bajaj Indef"), the resulting company from the demerger of Hercules Hoists Limited, regarding the listing and trading of its equity shares.

For your reference, please find enclosed the letter received from Bajaj Indef.

Kindly take this information on record.

Yours faithfully, For Hercules Hoists Limited

H A Nevatia
Whole time Director
DIN: 00066955



February 20, 2025

To Hercules Hoists Limited

CIN: L45400MH1962PLC012385 Bajaj Bhawan, 2nd Floor, 226, Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, Mumbai – 400 021

Ref: Scheme of Demerger between Hercules Hoists limited ("Company") and Indef Manufacturing Limited (Resulting Company) and their respective shareholders under Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Scheme")

Sub.: Listing of equity shares of Indef Manufacturing Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform you that Indef Manufacturing Limited ("Bajaj Indef") have been granted approval for trading of its equity shares on BSE Limited (BSE) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) from Friday, February 21, 2025.

The requisite approvals from BSE and NSE can be accessed through the links provided below.

BSF Link:

https://www.bseindia.com/markets/MarketInfo/DispNewNoticesCirculars.aspx?page=202 50219-29

NSE Link:

https://www.nseindia.com/resources/exchange-communication-circulars

Kindly disseminate the same to BSE and NSE.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Indef Manufacturing Limited

Vineesh Thazhumpal Company Secretary

Membership No.: ACS 63683

